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DATA REQUEST

SUBJECT: EV-TOU-5 BILL IMPACTS 
1. Please provide the annual bill impacts associated with the following scenarios for non-CARE and CARE customers according to the format provided in Table 2 using the most recent available interval billing data. 
a. Current EV-TOU-5 to SDG&E proposed EV-TOU-5 
b. Current EV-TOU-5 to EV-TOU-5 Scenario 1 (See Table 1 Below). 
c. Current EV-TOU-5 to EV-TOU-5 Scenario 2 (See Table 1 Below). 


The bill impact distribution should be summarized by % impact and not by usage bins.

	Table 1: EV-TOU-5 Scenarios

	
	


Current
	SDG&E
Proposed - Attachment C, Page 13.
	

Scenario 1
	

Scenario 2

	Monthly Fixed Charge
	

$16.00
	

$16.00
	

$16.00
	

$16.00

	
	
	
	
	

	Summer On-Peak
	$0.50411
	$0.50580
	$0.57687
	$0.50580

	Summer Off-Peak
	$0.28927
	$0.34330
	$0.25835
	$0.34330

	Summer Super Off-Peak
	
$0.08558
	
$0.08052
	
$0.17047
	
$0.12923

	
	
	
	
	

	Winter On-Peak
	$0.25672
	$0.31018
	$0.38125
	$0.31018

	Winter Off-Peak
	$0.24898
	$0.26636
	$0.18141
	$0.26636

	Winter Super Off- Peak
	
$0.08631
	
$0.07621
	
$0.16616
	
$0.12492



Table 2: Bill Impact Format for EV-TOU-5


SDG&E Response:
Please see the embedded Excel Workbook.
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1a-NonCARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and 2019 GRC Phase 2 Year 1

				All Customers

				Non-CARE, Annual

				Schedule EVTOU-5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		2019 GRC Phase 2 Year 1		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		1		0.02%		0.02%		126		$30.09		$29.35		-$0.74		-2.46%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		13		0.23%		0.25%		829		$122.28		$121.77		-$0.51		-0.50%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		114		2.01%		2.26%		805		$129.15		$130.87		$1.72		1.30%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		1,285		22.71%		24.97%		767		$146.13		$151.90		$5.78		3.93%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		3,333		58.90%		83.87%		793		$180.30		$191.91		$11.60		6.36%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		913		16.13%		100.00%		1,232		$302.00		$326.44		$24.44		8.00%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		13

		14		> 30 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		14

		15		TOTAL		5,659		100.00%		100.00%		858		$190.99		$203.11		$12.12		5.96%		15





1a-CARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and 2019 GRC Phase 2 Year 1

				All Customers

				CARE, Annual

				Schedule EV-TOU5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		2019 GRC Phase 2 Year 1		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		1		0.37%		0.37%		752		$115.80		$110.99		-$4.81		-4.16%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		0		0.00%		0.37%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		15		5.54%		5.90%		851		$51.46		$52.27		$0.81		0.52%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		37		13.65%		19.56%		747		$176.25		$183.40		$7.15		4.06%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		131		48.34%		67.90%		698		$197.88		$210.78		$12.89		6.46%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		87		32.10%		100.00%		716		$224.93		$243.20		$18.28		8.09%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		13

		14		> 30 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		14

		15		TOTAL		271		100.00%		100.00%		719		$195.20		$208.31		$13.10		6.29%		15





1b-NonCARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and CalPA Scenario 1

				All Customers

				Non-CARE, Annual

				Schedule EV-TOU5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		CalPA Scenario 1		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		9		0.16%		0.16%		655		$169.68		$176.75		$7.08		4.16%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		24		0.42%		0.58%		741		$186.41		$198.76		$12.34		6.70%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		236		4.17%		4.75%		894		$228.19		$248.88		$20.68		9.11%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		1,759		31.08%		35.84%		846		$209.95		$236.60		$26.65		12.74%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		843		14.90%		50.73%		889		$204.81		$237.99		$33.18		16.23%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		651		11.50%		62.24%		853		$188.60		$223.87		$35.27		18.70%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		1,028		18.17%		80.40%		846		$175.90		$215.11		$39.21		22.32%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		632		11.17%		91.57%		862		$164.75		$209.65		$44.90		27.26%		13

		14		> 30 %		477		8.43%		100.00%		873		$149.40		$201.07		$51.66		34.64%		14

		15		TOTAL		5,659		100.00%		100.00%		858		$190.99		$225.69		$34.70		18.96%		15





1b-CARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and CalPA Scenario 1

				All Customers

				CARE, Annual

				Schedule EVTOU-5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		CalPA Scenario 1		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		10		3.69%		3.69%		892		$0.78		$0.78		$0.00		0.00%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		0		0.00%		3.69%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		2		0.74%		4.43%		615		$196.01		$208.29		$12.29		6.36%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		6		2.21%		6.64%		770		$258.49		$281.83		$23.35		9.04%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		101		37.27%		43.91%		624		$197.18		$222.57		$25.39		12.85%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		43		15.87%		59.78%		861		$256.77		$297.71		$40.93		15.97%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		20		7.38%		67.16%		567		$160.77		$190.72		$29.95		18.60%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		40		14.76%		81.92%		740		$193.46		$237.34		$43.88		22.67%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		26		9.59%		91.51%		813		$199.97		$254.29		$54.32		27.04%		13

		14		> 30 %		23		8.49%		100.00%		784		$166.95		$228.71		$61.77		37.42%		14

		15		TOTAL		271		100.00%		100.00%		719		$195.20		$230.91		$35.71		18.06%		15





1c-NonCARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and CalPA Scenario 2

				All Customers

				Non-CARE, Annual

				Schedule EVTOU-5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		CalPA Scenario 2		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		4		0.07%		0.07%		124		$45.97		$50.04		$4.07		8.76%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		1,972		34.85%		34.92%		729		$186.81		$212.61		$25.80		13.64%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		1,855		32.78%		67.70%		909		$205.40		$238.60		$33.20		16.19%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		1,104		19.51%		87.21%		935		$188.30		$223.29		$34.99		18.60%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		682		12.05%		99.26%		967		$171.86		$208.85		$37.00		21.56%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		42		0.74%		100.00%		981		$145.75		$184.19		$38.44		26.32%		13

		14		> 30 %		0		0.00%		100.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		14

		15		TOTAL		5,659		100.00%		100.00%		858		$190.99		$222.43		$31.45		16.49%		15





1c-CARE

				Typical Residential Charges at 1/1/20 Effective Rates and CalPA Scenario 2

				All Customers

				CARE, Annual

				Schedule EVTOU-5

		Line																				Line

		No.				Number of Customers		% of Customers		% of Customers Cumulative		Avg kWh for the Range		1/1/2020 Effective Rates		CalPA Scenario 2		CHANGE ($)		CHANGE (%)		No.

		1		< -10 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		1

		2		-10 % to -5 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		2

		3		-5 % to -2 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		3

		4		-2 % to 0 %		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		4

		5		0 % to 2 %		10		3.69%		3.69%		892		$0.78		$0.78		$0.00		0.00%		5

		6		2 % to 5 %		0		0.00%		3.69%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		6

		7		5 % to 7.5 %		0		0.00%		3.69%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		7

		8		7.5 % to 10 %		0		0.00%		3.69%		0		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		8

		9		10 % to 15 %		71		26.20%		29.89%		601		$199.78		$227.68		$27.90		13.93%		9

		10		15 % to 17.5 %		95		35.06%		64.94%		639		$191.00		$221.55		$30.55		15.98%		10

		11		17.5 % to 20 %		55		20.30%		85.24%		905		$238.69		$283.19		$44.50		18.81%		11

		12		20 % to 25 %		33		12.18%		97.42%		827		$193.17		$234.97		$41.81		21.67%		12

		13		25 % to 30 %		6		2.21%		99.63%		795		$157.41		$198.69		$41.28		26.18%		13

		14		> 30 %		1		0.37%		100.00%		752		$115.80		$155.34		$39.54		34.14%		14

		15		TOTAL		271		100.00%		100.00%		719		$195.20		$228.40		$33.20		16.41%		15






